# LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on December 19, 2023 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

# ORDINANCE NO. 2023-146 - Tabled

An ordinance agreeing to change portions of the boundary of the City of Willoughby with the Village of Waite Hill, and superseding Ordinance No. 2023-6.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-147

A resolution accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission, authorizing the necessary tax levies, certifying the same to the Lake County Auditor, and declaring an emergency.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-148

A resolution authorizing the Director of Finance to transfer funds from the General Fund to various other funds, and declaring an emergency.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-149

A resolution amending Resolution No. 2023-44 to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending December 31, 2023, and declaring an emergency.

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-150**

A resolution authorizing temporary appropriations totaling \$28,711,665 for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Willoughby, Ohio, during the period ending March 31, 2024, and declaring an emergency.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-151

A resolution approving Change Order No. 2 in the Willoughby Osborne Park Coastal Improvements Project with SmithGroup, and declaring an emergency.

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-152**

A resolution approving EAS #14-10-23 for tree clearing and earthwork of approximately 5.3 acres and construction of asphalt pavement and storm sewers for a T-Hangar on land located at Lake County Executive Airport.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2023-153

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to accept a Grant through the Ohio Department of Natural Resources (ODNR), to provide Financial Assistance for the engineering and design phase of the Chagrin River Floodplain and Riparian Restoration Project, and declaring an emergency.

> Alisa Novak Clerk of Council